

## PHOTO AND VIDEO RELEASE FORM

Any photo or video entries submitted for the 2025 Resident's Voice Challenge must be accompanied by this photo/video release form and signed by anyone appearing in the photo or video.

## PERMISSION TO USE PICTURES OR VIDEO IN PUBLICATIONS AND/OR ON CONSUMER VOICE WEBSITE

TO: Lori Smetanka, Executive Director

By signing this form, I hereby give my consent for the National Consumer Voice for Quality Long-Term Care to use pictures or videos of me, taken and submitted for the 2025 National Long-Term Care Residents' Rights Month Resident's Voice Submission. I understand that these photos or videos may be utilized by the Consumer Voice in publications, social media, email blasts, on the Consumer Voice website or displayed during the Consumer Voice Conference.

Signature	Date
 Signature	 Date
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
 Signature	 Date